

E-Tender Notice for Outsourcing of Car Parking Space at GMC Baramulla Tender reference No: 07-GMCB of 2023, Dated: 23 -03-2023

On behalf of Lieutenant Governor of Jammu & Kashmir Union Territory, e tenders are invited through Principal, Government Medical College Baramulla as per the **Annexure "A"** to this tender notice from **firms/authorized contractors/ corporate houses** having experience in relevant field for **Outsourcing of Parking space at Associated Hospital, GMC Baramulla** against the terms and conditions laid down in our tender document for the year 2023-24. The tender document can be downloaded from the website <u>www.gmcbaramulla.com</u> and <u>www.jktenders.gov.in</u> w.e.f. **02-03-2023 to 23-03-2023**

Item Description	Tender fee	EMD
Outsourcing of Parking space at Associat	ed Rs. 1,000/-	Rs. 50,000/-
Hospital, GMC Baramulla.		

Date & Time of release of bid	02-03-2023 (04:00 PM)
Last date for entertaining an clarification/representation	06-03-2023 (04:00 PM)
Online bid submission start date	06-03-2023 (05:00 PM)
Last date for submission of online bids	23-03-2023 (11:00 AM)
Opening of Technical bids	23-03-2023 (03:00 PM)

- The whole tendering process is to be submitted online on website <u>www.jktenders.gov.in</u>
- Any query to clear can be done through email id on <u>principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com</u>.

SD/-Principal/Dean Govt. Medical College, Baramulla

NO:-GMC/BLA/PO/2022-23/6763-69

Dated: 01-03-2023.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Govt., Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu for favour of information.
- 2. Director, Finance, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu for favour of information.
- 3. Joint Director, Information Department, Kashmir, Srinagar with the request to publish the NIT in two leading dailies of the UT.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer GMC Baramulla for information.
- 5. Medical Superintendent Associated Hospital GMC Baramulla for information.
- 6. In-charge Website GMC Baramulla to upload this notice on official website of GMC Baramulla.

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL



GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA

<u>"Annexure A" FINANCIAL BID</u> e-NIT Reference No:- 07-GMCB OF 2023

S .No.	Name of Service	Price Offered (Bid value must start from Nine (9) Lakhs onwards)
1	Outsourcing of vehicle parking services in Associated Hospital GMC, Baramulla	

Sd/-Principal/Dean Govt. Medical College, Baramulla